The 4660 Vessels extend the range of Parr Pressure Vessels to 1 and 2 gallon (3.75 and 7.99 liter) sizes.
These vessels are available with an FKM O-ring seal for operating temperatures to 225 °C, and FFKM O-ring
for temperatures to 300 °C, or with a flat, PTFE gasket for operating temperatures up to 350 °C maximum.
Both fixed head and moveable head designs are available. The moveable head vessels are designed so
that they can be opened or closed conveniently without removing the cylinder from the heater and without
auxiliary handling equipment. The split-ring cover clamp sections can be moved into place from the sides,
and the compression bolts can be tightened with the vessel in place in its heater. The fixed head versions
allow the head (and the connections made to it) to remain in place while the cylinder and heater are lowered

8N o n - S t i r r e d  P r e s s u r e  V e s s e l s
Parr Instrument Company
Series 4660 Ordering Guide
An example order number for a vessel in this series is: 4660-1G-T-SS-VGR-2000
A composite identification number to be used when ordering a 4660 Series Pressure Vessel System can be developed by
combining individual symbols from the separate sections below. For more information on how to use this ordering guide,
please see page 27.
Vessel Volume
-1G 1 Gallon, 6" ID
-2G 2 Gallon, 6" ID
Head Mounting Style
-No Symbol Moveable Head (Standard configuration)
-FH Fixed Head
Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-T PTFE Flat Gasket, 350 °C
-FG Flexible Graphite Flat Gasket, 350 °C
Material of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-C20 Alloy 20
-MO Alloy 400
-IN600 Alloy 600
-IN625 Alloy 625
-HB Alloy B-2 / B-3
-HC Alloy C-276
-NI Nickel 200
-TI2 Titanium Grade 2
-TI4 Titanium Grade 4
-ZR702 Zirconium Grade 702
-ZR705 Zirconium Grade 705
See page 10 or 24 for complete list of available alloys.
Head Configuration
-1/4 One head opening, 1/4" NPT port, plugged
-RD Rupture disc port with rupture disc assembly & disc
-VGR
Valve on gage adapter, pressure gage, rupture disc assem-
bly, & thermocouple and thermowell
-NS Non-standard, custom head opening
Optional Fittings & Custom Options (List all needed)
-VD Single Valve on head w/ dip tube (VGR Required)
-DVD Double Valve Assembly on head w/ dip tube (VGR Required)
-CL Cooling Loop
-BDV Bottom Drain Valve
-CAD Internal Catalyst Addition Device
-XCAD External Catalyst Addition Device
-SCP Solids Charging Port (Ball Valve)
-RC Reflux Condenser
-RTC Reflux/Take-Off Condenser
-WJ Welded Jacket
Pressure Gage
-No Symbol None
-2000 2000 psi / 138 bar
-1000 1000 psi / 69 bar
-600 600 psi / 40 bar
-200 200 psi / 14 bar
-100 100 psi / 7 bar
Stand and Heater Options
-No Symbol None
-FC Floor Cart with Heater
-FSP Floor Stand with Pneumatic Lift and heater
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
Controller
-No Symbol None
-4838
PID Control, Ramp & Soak Programming, and
Data logging with Software (RS-485 to USB cable
not included). For use with one additional display